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Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
3GPP TSG SA
Puneet Jain, 3GPP SA Chairman <puneet.jain@intel.com>

[bookmark: _Hlk160702045]3GPP TSG SA1
Jose Almodovar Chico, 3GPP SA1 Chairman <jose.almodovarchico@tno.nl>

3GPP TSG SA2  
Andy Bennett, 3GPP SA2 Chairman <a.bennett@samsung.com>

From:
Lincoln Lavoie
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu> 

Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP <manuel.paul@telekom.de> 

Date: March 07, 2024

Subject: Multi-Tenant FWA

Dear colleagues,
We would like to inform that Broadband Forum has started work on a new specification (WT-507) “FWA solution for delivery inside a MDU/MTU” supporting Multi-Tenant Fixed-Wireless Access (MT-FWA), i.e., extending Fixed Wireless Access in Multi-Tenant Buildings or Multi-Dwelling Units.
The objective of this work is to utilize 5G Fixed Wireless Access to service multiple customers, utilizing existing in-building infrastructure, supporting multiple subscribers behind a single 5G FWA Modem.

We welcome any guidance on 3GPP work, including studies, use cases or requirements, in progress at 3GPP, that may be of relevance to this work.

Sincerely,
Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair



CC:
Liaisons at BBF <liaisons@broadband-forum.org>
Lincoln Lavoie, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu>
Craig Thomas, Broadband Forum CEO <cthomas@broadband-forum.org>
Karina Rocha-Gabbard, Broadband Forum Operations and Support Manager <krocha@broadband-forum.org>
Christele Bouchat, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director <christele.bouchat@nokia.com>
Manuel Paul, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director <manuel.paul@telekom.de>

Broadband Forum Reference: LIAISE-654
3GPP Reference: none

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings: See https://www.broadband-forum.org/events/category/upcoming-quarterly-meetings 

Attachment: none
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